

Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka.

Notice For Declaration Of Income Distribution Cum Capital Withdrawal

UTI Multi Asset Fund

Name of the Plan	Quantum of IDCW (Gross Distributable Amt.)*		Record Date	Face Value (per unit)	NAV as on
	%	₹ per unit			20-10-21 (per unit)
UTI Multi Asset Fund - Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW) - Regular Plan	0.85	0.0850	Wednesday October 27, 2021	₹10.00	20.4213
UTI Multi Asset Fund - Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW) - Direct Plan					22.3965

*Distribution of above dividend is subject to the availability of distributable surplus as on record date. Income distribution cum capital withdrawal payment to the investor will be lower to the extent of statutory levy (if applicable).


Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the income distribution cum capital withdrawal options of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

Such of the unitholders under the income distribution cum capital withdrawal options whose names appear in the register of unitholders as at the close of business hours on the record date fixed for each income distribution cum capital withdrawal shall be entitled to receive the income distribution cum capital withdrawal so distributed. The reinvestment, if any, shall be treated as constructive payment of dividend to the unitholders as also constructive receipt of payment of the amount by the unitholders. No load will be charged on units allotted on reinvestment of dividend.

Mumbai - October 21, 2021 **Toll Free No.: 1800 266 1230** **Website: www.utmfund.com**

REGISTERED OFFICE: UTI Tower, "Gn" Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. Phone: 022 - 66786666. UTI Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: invest@uti.co.in, CIN-L65991MH2002PLC1378671. For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/ NISM certified Mutual fund distributor, for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form. UTI-SIP is only an investment approach applied to various equity, debt and balanced schemes of UTI Mutual Fund (UTI MF) and is not the name of a scheme / plan of UTI MF.

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



IDBI BANK LIMITED

CIN: L65190MH2004GOI148838
Regd. Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005
Tel.: (022) 66552779 / 66553336, website: www.idbibank.in, email id: idbiequity@idbi.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021


Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,000.64	5,569.35	23,953.81	5,059.20	5,616.71	24,200.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	774.53	665.05	2,368.62	795.05	683.77	2,484.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	774.53	665.05	2,368.62	795.05	683.77	2,484.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	567.12	324.40	1,359.46	588.54	332.62	1,513.97
5	Equity Share Capital	10,752.40	10,380.59	10,752.40	10,752.40	10,380.59	10,752.40
6	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	19,777.22	17,140.41	19,777.22	20,594.19	17,951.76	20,594.19
7	Securities Premium Account	50,719.75	49,668.90	50,719.75	50,719.75	49,668.90	50,719.70
8	Net Worth (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Intangible Assets)	17,851.09	12,854.16	15,950.92	18,681.03	13,834.66	16,755.32
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	15,385.95	36,422.01	15,908.05	15,385.95	36,422.01	15,908.05
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (excluding revaluation reserve & Intangibles)(in times)	0.86	2.83	1.00	0.82	2.63	0.95
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) in ₹ (for continuing and discontinued operations before & after extraordinary items)(not annualised)						
	(i) Basic	0.53	0.31	1.30	0.55	0.32	1.44
	(ii) Diluted	0.53	0.31	1.30	0.55	0.32	1.44
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (s) and the listed entity websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.idbibank.in).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (NSE & BSE) and can be accessed on the URL (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.idbibank.in).
- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to banks.

By order of the Board

Place : Mumbai (Suresh Khatanhar) (J. Samuel Joseph) (Rakesh Sharma)
Date : October 21, 2021 Deputy Managing Director Deputy Managing Director Managing Director & CEO



Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)
Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District
New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101
Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com
www.lemontreehotels.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended March 31, 2021
	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income	9,881.81	4,428.01	5,361.03	14,309.82	9,739.27		26,497.92
Net Loss before tax	(3,460.17)	(6,734.89)	(5,969.53)	(10,195.06)	(12,737.00)		(21,874.42)
Net Loss after taxes and Non-controlling interest	(2,081.89)	(4,012.03)	(3,713.07)	(6,093.92)	(7,900.23)		(12,706.82)
Total comprehensive loss for the year after Non-controlling interest	(2,081.53)	(4,011.69)	(3,712.40)	(6,093.22)	(7,898.98)		(12,718.58)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	79,057.70	79,042.14	79,032.94	79,057.70	79,032.94		79,042.14
Other equity(as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-		74,454.69
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (EPS for quarter not annualised)							
(A) Basic	(0.26)	(0.51)	(0.47)	(0.77)	(1.00)		(1.61)
(B) Diluted	(0.26)	(0.51)	(0.47)	(0.77)	(1.00)		(1.61)

Notes:

- The results for the quarter are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
- The consolidated unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on October 20, 2021 and October 21, 2021 respectively.
- Key standalone Financial Results Information: (₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended March 31, 2021
	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income	3,339.54	1,295.35	1,882.55	4,634.89	3,252.45		8,394.44
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(502.57)	(1,780.06)	(1,191.45)	(2,282.63)	(2,746.16)		(5,386.74)
Net profit/(loss) after tax	(358.59)	(1,260.10)	(845.24)	(1,618.69)	(1,943.94)		(4,073.07)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year	(359.42)	(1,260.94)	(843.52)	(1,620.36)	(1,940.50)		(4,076.40)

By order of the Board for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

Place: New Delhi Patanjali G. Keswani Sd/-
Date : October 21, 2021 (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00002974

(This is only an advertisement for Information purposes and not a Prospectus announcement.)

KOTYARK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: U24100GJ2016PLC094939

Our Company was originally incorporated on December 30, 2016 as "Kotyark Industries Private Limited" vide Registration No. 094939/ 2016-2017 under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 with the Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre. Further, our Company was converted into Public Limited Company and consequently name of company was changed from "Kotyark Industries Private Limited" to "Kotyark Industries Limited" vide Special resolution passed by the Shareholders at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on July 24, 2021 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated August 05, 2021 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad. For further details, please refer to chapter titled "History and Corporate Structure" beginning on page 103 of the Prospectus.

Registered Office: A-3, 2nd Floor, Shree Ganesh Nagar, Housing Society, Ramakaka Temple Road, Chhani, Vadodara-391740, Gujarat, India. **Tel. No.:** 0265-2760345; **E-mail:** info@kotyark.com, **Website:** www.kotyark.com

Contact Person: Mrs. Nikita Boonlia, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer.

PROMOTER OF OUR COMPANY : **MR. GAURANG RAMESHCHANDRA SHAH**

THE ISSUE

INITIAL PUBLIC ISSUE OF 22,08,000 EQUITY SHARES OF RS. 10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF KOTYARK INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("KIL" OR THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 51.00 PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF RS. 41.00 PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE"), AGGREGATING TO RS. 1126.08 LAKHS ("THE ISSUE"), OF WHICH 1,12,000 EQUITY SHARES OF RS. 10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 51.00 PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF RS. 41.00 PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO RS. 57.12 LAKH WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 20,96,000 EQUITY SHARES OF RS. 51.00 EACH INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF RS. 41.00 PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO RS. 1068.96 LAKH IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 26.68% AND 25.33%, RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY.

ASBA* Simple, safe, smart way to application - Make use of it.
*Application Supported by blocked amount (ASBA) is a better way of applying to issue by simply blocking the fund in the bank account, investor can avail the same. For details, check section on ASBA below.

UPI Mechanism UPI NOW AVAILABLE IN ASBA FOR RETAIL INDIVIDUAL INVESTORS.
For Details on the ASBA and UPI process, please refer to the details given in ASBA form and Abridge Prospectus and also please refer to the section "Issue Procedure" beginning on page no. 203 of Prospectus. The process is also available on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and in General Information Document.
List of Banks supporting UPI is also available on the website of SEBI (www.sebi.gov.in)

ISSUE OPENED ON: OCTOBER 21, 2021 (THURSDAY)

ISSUE CLOSES ON: OCTOBER 25, 2021 (MONDAY)

CORRIGENDUM TO THE PROSPECTUS DATED OCTOBER 14, 2021 - NOTICE TO INVESTORS

This corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the prospectus filed with Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad on October 14, 2021.

In chapter titled "Business Overview" under the sub heading "Capacity Utilization" on Page 92 of Prospectus and in chapter titled "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Conditions and Results of Operations" under sub heading "Capacity Utilization" on Page 166 of Prospectus will be read as:

Particulars	July, 2021	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Capacity License	60,000 KL	1,82,500 KL Year	1,82,500 KL Year	Not Applicable
Total Production	4277.197 KL	12415.93 KL / Year	6318.61 KL / Year	-
Capacity Utilization (in %)	7.13%	6.80%	3.46%	-

All Capitalized terms not specifically defined herein will have the same meaning as attributed to such terms in the Prospectus.

Date: October 21, 2021
Place: Vadodara

For, **Kotyark Industries Limited**
On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Gaurang Rameshchandra Shah
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN: 03502841

KOTYARK INDUSTRIES LIMITED is proposing, subject to market conditions and other considerations, a public issue of its Equity Shares and has filed the Prospectus with the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad. The Prospectus will be available on the website of the SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in and the website of the Lead Manager at www.beelinebroking.com and website of Company at www.kotyark.com

Investor should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk. For details, investors should refer to and rely on the Prospectus, including the section titled "Risk Factors" of the Prospectus, which has been filed with ROC. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the US Securities Act ("the Securities Act") or any state securities laws in United States and may not be issued or sold within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, "U.S. persons" (as defined in Regulations under the securities Act), except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933.

Garima Advt.

NEOGROWTH

Lending simplified. Growth amplified.

CIN No.: U51504MH1993PTC251544
Regd Office: 802, 8th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai-400013.

Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	88.66	81.77	171.60	171.76	331.18
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before Tax	(14.44)	0.93	(68.48)	4.03	(44.23)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after Tax	(10.80)	0.90	(51.27)	3.21	(30.09)
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9.86)	1.68	(51.73)	1.60	(30.16)
5 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
6 Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	45.55	45.55	45.55	45.55	45.55
7 Outstanding Compulsory Convertible Debentures	65.61	-	65.61	-	-
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	240.18	323.57	240.18	323.57	290.95
9 Net worth ¹	369.35	387.12	369.35	387.12	354.50
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,140.67	986.97	1,140.67	986.97	1,301.29
11 Debt Equity Ratio ²	3.09	2.55	3.09	2.55	3.67
12 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)					
- Basic (not annualised)	(6.00)	0.50	(28.48)	1.78	(16.72)
- Diluted (not annualised)	(6.00)	0.50	(28.48)	0.49	(16.72)

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity - Other Comprehensive Income + Compulsorily Convertible Debentures

²Debt-equity Ratio = Outstanding Debt / Net worth

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- For the other line items referred in regulations 52(4) of the Listing Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosure has been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- The above unaudited financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 21, 2021 respectively.
- The COVID-19 pandemic has affected several countries across the world, including India. Consequent lockdowns and varying restrictions imposed by the government across several jurisdictions in which the Company operates has considerably impacted the Company's business operations during the half year ended September 30, 2021. In accordance with the Board approved policy read with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) circular dated August 6, 2020, May 5, 2021 and June 4, 2021 relating to Resolution Framework 2.0 - Resolution of COVID-19 related stress of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs), the Company has granted moratorium. In cases where restructuring was invoked in consequence of RBI circular dated May 5, 2021 and June 4, 2021, such loans have been referred to as Sanjivni 2.0 by the Company.
- The impact of COVID-19 on the global economy and how governments, businesses and consumers respond is uncertain. This uncertainty is reflected in the Company's assessment of impairment loss allowance on its loans which are subject to a number of management judgements and estimates. In relation to COVID-19, judgements and assumptions include the extent and duration of the pandemic, the impacts of actions of governments and other authorities, and the responses of businesses and consumers in different industries. The Company has separately incorporated estimates, assumptions and judgements specific to the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic and the associated support packages in the measurement of impairment loss allowance. The Company has created Management Overlay of ₹ 5 Crores for the half year ended September 30, 2021. The Company's impairment loss allowance estimates are uncertain in view of the COVID-19 pandemic and, as a result, actual results may differ from these estimates.
- Disclosures pursuant to RBI Notification - RBI/2021-22/32 DOR.STR.REC.12/21.04.048/2021-22 dated May 5, 2021

Description	Count
Number of requests received for invoking resolution process #	3,452
Number of accounts where resolution plan has been implemented	3,452
	(₹ in Crores)
Exposure to accounts before implementation of the plan #	239.45
Increase in provisions on account of the implementation of the resolution plan	12.76

this includes overall restructuring done during the half year ended September 30, 2021.

- The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, since the nature of the loans are exposed to similar risk and return profiles, hence they are collectively operating under a single segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous years figures have been re-classified where appropriate to current year's presentation.
- The secured non-convertible debentures issued by the Company are fully secured by first pari passu charge over the current assets, book debts, receivables, and such other assets of the Company. The total asset cover has been maintained as per terms and conditions stated in the respective debenture trust deeds.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dhruv Khahtan
Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 21, 2021

Bank credit grows 6.48%, deposits rise by 10.16%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, October 21

BANK CREDIT GREW by 6.48% to ₹110.13 lakh crore and deposit rose by 10.16% to ₹157.56 lakh crore for the fortnight ended October 8, data released by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) showed.

In the year-ago fortnight ended October 9, bank



advances were at ₹103.43 lakh crore, and deposits stood at ₹143.02 lakh crore, according to RBI's Scheduled Banks' Statement of Position in India as on October 8, 2021 data, released on Thursday.

In the previous fortnight ended September 24, 2021, the bank credit had grown by 6.67% and deposit by 9.34%.

In FY2020-21, bank credit had grown by 5.56% and deposit rose by 11.4%.



POLY MEDURE LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 232-B, Third Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020
CIN: L40300DL1995PLC0066923
Tel: 011-33550700, Fax: 011-26321894
Email: investorcare@polymedure.com
Website: www.polymedure.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 1st November, 2021 inter alia

- To consider and approve the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2021.
- To transact any other matter which the Board may deem fit.

For Poly Medure Limited
Sd/-
Place: New Delhi **Avinash Chandra**
Date: 21.10.2021 **Company Secretary**

